

MHAU070002062025



R.C.S./11/2025

Shaminabi khalil pathan Vs. Shaikh Kadu Shaikh Ibrahim

ORDER BELOW EXH-05

Perused the application and suit. Also perused the entire documents filed on record. Heard learned advocate for the plaintiff on perusal of documents, it appears that plaintiffs are owner and possessor of the subject matter of the suit. However, considering the complex, facts and circumstances involved in the suit it would be not proper to grant any ad-interim relief without hearing other other side. Hence, issue show cause notice to defendant Nos. 1 and 2 E.P. and S.B. is allowed on payment of *Bhatta*.

Date : 13/01/2025

(S.S. Agrawal)
Civil Judge J.D., Gangapur
Tq. Gangapur.