

ORDER BELOW EXH-26
IN
RCS No. 11/2025,

Perused the application as well as say. It appears that, no any order is passed in consequences in submission made in the written statement of defendant No.2 Exh.23. Therefore, considering the apology filed by defendant No.2 is accepted. Hence, the application be filed.

Date : 12/03/2025

(S.S. Agrawal)
Jt. Civil Judge, J.D.,
Gangapur