

MHAU070002062025



R.C.S./11/2025

Shaminabi khalil pathan Vs. Shaikh Kadu Shaikh Ibrahim

Order passed below Exh.36

1. Perused the application and say of other side. Heard the Ld. Advocate for the plaintiff.
2. Considered. Through this application, the defendant sought for the permission to correct the error occurred in the mentioning details about Civil M.A. No. 38/2023 in Para Nos. 2, 7 and 9 in his written statement. It is submitted on his behalf that, inadvertently the typographical error is occurred. Therefore, through this amendment application, he wants to correct the error occurred in the written statement. The error appears to be typographical. So also the application supported with the affidavit. The other side has no objection to allow the application. So also, if amendment sought is not allowed, the inherent defect would remain in the suit. Therefore, the amendment sought appears to be necessary for determining the real controversy between the parties. However, the defendant is liable to pay the cost for delay. In this view, I pass the following Order.

ORDER

1. The application is allowed subject to costs of Rs.500/- (Rupees Two Hundred only) to be deposited in the Court on or before next date.
2. Defendant to carry out the necessary amendment in written statement within 14 days or till next date.

Date 05/04/2025

(S.S.Agrawal)
Jt. Civil Judge (J. D.), Gangapur

C E R T I F I C A T E

I affirm that the contents of this P.D.F File Exh./Judgement order are same, word to word as per the original order.

Name of the Stenographer	Kailas Rasve.
Name of the Court	Smt.S.S. Agrawal,C.J.J.D. & Judicial Magistrate, F. C., Gangapur., Court No.1
Judgment / Order signed by the P.O on	05/04/2025
Judgment / Order uploaded on	05/04/2025