

ORDER BELOW EXH.49

Perused the application vide Exh.49 seeking adjournment till 30/01/2026. Also perused the say filed by plaintiff opposing the said application. Considering the submissions made by learned counsel for defendants and contents in the application present matter is listed on 27/01/2026.

Dated: 13/01/2026.

(M. A. Shaikh)
2nd Joint Civil Judge (J.D),
Gangapur.